OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL :: DHSK COLLEGE :: DIBRUGARH

Date: 08.10.2018

This is for information of all the students of Higher Secondary Final Year (Arts & Science) that their Examination form fill up will be held as per following date schedule fee structure:

]		,			,					
Sched	Schedule of form fillup:	10.10.2018 H.S Science (APL students)	2018 PL students)	11.10.2018 H.S Arts (APL students)	.2018 PL students)	12.10.2018 (F	I.S Arts & Science Privat	12.10.2018 (H.S Arts & Science BPL,Betterment,Compartmental, Private students)	Compartmental,	
Fees s	Fees structure :									Fees for certain
SI.No	Head of fees	(Arts)	Science	Arts	Scince	Arts	Science	Arts	Scince	subject (offline)
SILIC		(Regular)	(Regular)	(private)	(private)	(betterment)	(betterment)	(compartmental)	(compartmental)	
_	Examination fee	500	500	500	500	500	500	50	50	60
2	Marksheet fee	200	200	200	200	200	200	200	200	200
3	NIP fees	0	0	300	300	300	300	300	300	300
4	Certificate fee	200	200	0	0	200	200	0	0	0
5	Centre fee	400	400	400	400	400	400	400	400	400
6	Misc. fee	200	200	200	200	200	200	200	200	200
7	Total	1500	1500	1600	1600	1800	1800	1150	1150	1160
8	Practical fee (if any) @ Rs. 100/- per subject									
9	Permission fees					200	200			

(I) The fees of BPL students is exempted vide Govt. order No. PC/Sec/Fee Exam/168/2016/67 dt. 03.10.2018 and AHSEC letter No. AHSEC/EXB/Fee Exemption/2018-19 dt.

(II) Students having 10% - 60% of class attendance will have to pay Rs. 500/- as Academic fine

(III) Students having below 10% of class attendance will have to pay Rs. 800/- as Academic fine

NOTE:

- 1. The students are directed to collect application form by paying the prescribed fee of Rs. 30/- prior to the payment of exam fees etc. at the fees counter.
- 2. Students are directed to pay their Examination fees at the Cash Counter only.
- 3. The students of BPL category will have to fill in the prescribed form on the stipulate date and submit the same at the counter. If they fail to do so, then they will have to pay full fees or fine which ever is applicable.
- 4. Students have to come in proper uniform, otherwise they will not be allowed to fill in forms.

Students have to enclose the following documents along with the examination forms:

Report card.
 Admission receipt.
 Students Diary

Copy to:

1. V.P (admn) 2. S.A. 3. R.Das 3. D.Gharphalia 4. Notice Board. 5. College Website

